

GAHC010239632015



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/195/2015

MD MOIYOB ALI
S/O LT. ISMAIL ALI VILL- DHANIBOR KARNAMADHU P.O. KARNAMADHU,
DIST. KARIMGANJ, ASSAM.

VERSUS

MD ABDUL KHALIQUE and 11 ORS
S/O LT. RAIYAB ALI VILL- DHANIBOR, KARNAMADHU P.O.
KARNAMADHU, DIST. KARIMGANJ, ASSAM.

2:ON THE DEATH OF HALOI BIBI

HER LEGAL HEIRS
2A ABDUL GONI 2B ABDUL MALIK 2 C ABDUL FATTAH 2D ABDUL KARIM
ALL ARE SONS LATE HASON ALI and HALIMA BIBI
VILL. CHANDPUR
P.O. KARNAMADHU
P.S and DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

3:MOSSTT. SALIMA BIBI

D/O LT. ISMAIL ALI
W/O LT. SIFOT ALI
VILL. DEOTOLI
P.O. MOHISHASAN. P.S andDIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

4:MOSSTT. SAMSU BIBI

D/O LT. ISMAIL ALI
W/O ROIS ALI

VILL. DHARAKANA
P.O. DHARAKANA
P.S and DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

5:MOSSTT. SAMINA BIBI
D/O LATE ROMAN ALI
W/O MOTAHAIR ALI
VILL. GHOGRAKUNA
P.O. BAGARSANGAN
P.S andDIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

6:MOSSTT. SARIFA BIBI
D/O LATE ROMAN ALI
W/O INCHAN ALI
VILL. DHANIBOR
KARNAMADHU
P.O. KARNAMADHU
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

7:RAFIQUE ALI

S/O MEKAI MIA
VILL. UJANDHI
P.O. KARNAMADHU
DIST. KARIMGANJ
ASSAM.

8:SUB-REGISTER
KARIMGANJ
P.O
P.S. and DIST KARIMGANJ. PIN 788710

9:STRUCK OFF
VIDE HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED PASSED IN 22/12/201

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRM J QUADIR, MR.S B LASKAR,MR.S Y AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.M H TALUKDARR-7, MR.A R SIKDAR(R-7),MR.N AHMED(R-7)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

ORDER

16.10.2025

Heard learned counsel Mr. M. J. Quadir for the appellant and learned counsel Mr. A. R. Sikdar, for the respondents.

List this matter as a part-heard matter for hearing on 18.11.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant